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General Project Information

Project ID: LPT-009

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Name: CITY OF MADISON: ACQ-Cherokee Marsh Expansion - Muller Parcel

Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Lake Protection Grant

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 9/14/1994

End Date: 12/31/1998

Purpose: The City of Madison Parks Commission will acquire approximately 13.6 acres of land, for lake protection and outdoor

recreation purposes, on the north shore of Lake Mendota, adjacent to property they already own. This parcel acquisition is
consistent with the 1981 Cherokee Long-Range Open Space Plan (1981) which designated this land as high priority for
acquisition. The land will be developed as bicycle/pedestrian/jogging and hiking trails, preservation of a scenic Lake Mendota
overlook, natural woodlands and Indian burial mounds. Eligible costs include acquisition of the parcel, appraisal fee and
prepration of an environmental assesment.

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role

CITY OF MADISON,

Project Statuses

Date Reported By
Actions

Action

Land Acquisition

Grant Awarded

GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE
ENT

Grantee is CITY OF MADISON

Status Start Date End Date  Organization
9/14/1994  12/31/1998 CITY OF MADISON

Status Comments

Detailed Description Start Date End Date

10099624 9/14/1994

The City of Madison Parks Commission will 9/14/1994  9/14/1995
acquire approximately 13.6 acres of land, for
lake protection and outdoor recreation
purposes, on the north shore of Lake
Mendota, adjacent to property they already
own. This parcel acquisition is consistent with
the 1981 Cherokee Long-Range Open Space
Plan (1981) which designated this land as
high priority for acquisition. The land will be
developed as bicycle/pedestrian/jogging and
hiking trails, preservation of a scenic Lake
Mendota overlook, natural woodlands and
Indian burial mounds. Eligible costs include
acquisition of the parcel, appraisal fee and
preparation of an environmental assessment.

Comments

Status
PROPOSED
COMPLETE
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Details: Parameter

Total Phosphorus

Monitoring Stations

Station ID

Assessment Units

WBIC
786950
786965
786970
786975
786980
788715
788720
798300
798300
798300
806300
806300
806500
806600
807300
807400
807500
807600
807700
807700
3000445
5033579
5033600
5033743
5034240
5034330
5034506
5572399

Name

Segment
1
1
1
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Value/Amount

Total Suspended Solids

Local Name

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Yahara River

Yahara River

Yahara Heights Dog Park Beach
Unnamed Trib to Yahara R
Unnamed Trib to Yahara R
Cherokee Lake

Token Creek

Unnamed

Lake Windsor

Wheeler Wilcox Creek

Local Water

Local Water

Unnamed Trib to Yahara River
Local Water

Unnamed Stream

Local Water

Unnamed Trib to Yahara R
Unnamed Trib to Yahara River
Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Local Water

Units Comments

Comments

Official Name
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Yahara River
Yahara River
Yahara River
Unnamed
Unnamed
Cherokee Lake
Token Creek
Yahara River -Windsor Channel
Windsor Lake
Wheeler Wilcox Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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5572482 1
5572501 1
5572568 1
5572578 1
5572590 1
5572637 1
5572950 1
5573536 1

Lab Account Codes
Account Code
Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status

Documents

Title

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water

Local Water

Description

Form Name

Method Description

Field ID

Description

$0.00

Source

Station ID

Author

Type

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

Station Name

Published

Start Date

Comments

Amount Start Date

End Date

End Date



