Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: LPT-009

Name: CITY OF MADISON: ACQ-Cherokee Marsh Expansion - Muller Parcel

Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Lake Protection Grant

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 9/14/1994 **End Date:** 12/31/1998

Purpose: The City of Madison Parks Commission will acquire approximately 13.6 acres of land, for lake protection and outdoor

recreation purposes, on the north shore of Lake Mendota, adjacent to property they already own. This parcel acquisition is consistent with the 1981 Cherokee Long-Range Open Space Plan (1981) which designated this land as high priority for acquisition. The land will be developed as bicycle/pedestrian/jogging and hiking trails, preservation of a scenic Lake Mendota overlook, natural woodlands and Indian burial mounds. Eligible costs include acquisition of the parcel, appraisal fee and

prepration of an environmental assesment.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is CITY OF MADISON

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
CITY OF MADISON,	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	ACTIVE	9/14/1994	12/31/1998	CITY OF MADISON	

Project Statuses

Date	Reported By	Status	Comments

Actions				
Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status
Land Acquisition	10099624	9/14/1994		PROPOSED
Grant Awarded	The City of Madison Parks Commission will acquire approximately 13.6 acres of land, for lake protection and outdoor recreation purposes, on the north shore of Lake Mendota, adjacent to property they already own. This parcel acquisition is consistent with the 1981 Cherokee Long-Range Open Space Plan (1981) which designated this land as high priority for acquisition. The land will be developed as bicycle/pedestrian/jogging and hiking trails, preservation of a scenic Lake Mendota overlook, natural woodlands and Indian burial mounds. Eligible costs include acquisition of the parcel, appraisal fee and preparation of an environmental assessment.	9/14/1994	9/14/1995	COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

 Details: Parameter
 Value/Amount
 Units
 Comments

 Total Phosphorus

 Total Suspended Solids

Monitoring Stations
Station ID Name Comments

Station ib	Ivaille		Comments			
Assessment Units						
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name			
786950	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
786965	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
786970	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
786975	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
786980	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
788715	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
788720	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
798300	6	Yahara River	Yahara River			
798300	7	Yahara River	Yahara River			
798300	9	Yahara Heights Dog Park Beach	Yahara River			
806300	1	Unnamed Trib to Yahara R	Unnamed			
806300	2	Unnamed Trib to Yahara R	Unnamed			
806500	1	Cherokee Lake	Cherokee Lake			
806600	1	Token Creek	Token Creek			
807300	1	Unnamed	Yahara River -Windsor Channel			
807400	1	Lake Windsor	Windsor Lake			
807500	1	Wheeler Wilcox Creek	Wheeler Wilcox Creek			
807600	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
807700	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
807700	2	Unnamed Trib to Yahara River	Unnamed			
3000445	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
5033579	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed			
5033600	1	Local Water	Unnamed			
5033743	1	Unnamed Trib to Yahara R	Unnamed			
5034240	1	Unnamed Trib to Yahara River	Unnamed			
5034330	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed			
5034506	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed			
5572399	1	Local Water	Unnamed			

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

5572482	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5572501	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5572568	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5572578	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5572590	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5572637	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5572950	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5573536	1	Local Water	Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding
Organization
Source
Type
Amount Start Date End Date